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Total deal value

USD 6,831m 204
deals tracked

average

 

deal value

USD 33.5m
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Deal breakdown by target 
*Values in USD Million

$$ 13 412018231 2

No. of Deals
Acquirer
Value

Sky Dragon Group Nantong Metalforming Group

$

Keda Group

www.rthree.com    

Agency Holding Companies
*Values in USD Million

US
$21 m

$137 M

$17 M

$59 M

Dentsu

WPP

Publicis Groupe

IPG

EU
$118 M

$62 M

$14 M

$7 M

Dentsu

WPP

IPG

Havas AP
$14 M

$37 M

$32 M

Dentsu

WPP

Publicis Groupe

Top buyers 
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https://twitter.com/R3WW
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http://weibo.com/r3china
http://weibo.com/r3china

